
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3317
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2007
FACILITIES IN GARIB RATH TRAINS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to provide additional facilities in the Garib Rath trains; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a)&(b) To provide better/comfortable passenger amenities in passenger coaches is a continuous process in Indian Railways. At present on-board Services viz. Catering and bed roll are provided to the passengers of Garib Rath trains by the Railways/Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation on demand on payment of prescribed charges. Other facilities will be provided as and when required.
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